

GAHC010207972025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/3288/2025**

ALL ASSAM A.N.M. AND L.H.S. SERVICE ASSOCIATION AND ANR  
A REGISTERED ORGANIZATION HAVING ITS OFFICE AT GOPAL NAGAR  
NOONMATI  
GUWAHATI-781020  
DIST- KAMRUP METRO  
ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT SMT. NILU GOGOI.

2: SMT. BULUMA SAIKIA  
W/O- SRI AMARENDRA KALITA  
R/O- GOPAL NAGAR  
NOONMATI  
GUWAHATI-20  
DIST. KAMRUP METRO  
ASSAM  
GENERAL SECRETARY  
ALL ASSAM A.N.M. AND L.H.S. SERVICE ASSOCIATION.  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES  
ASSAM  
HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES (FW)

ASSAM  
HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI.

-----  
Advocate for : MR. M NATH  
Advocate for : SC  
HEALTH appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : --25.09.2025**

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(Civil)/3068/2025, let this matter be also listed on 15.10.2025.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**